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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  MARCH 17, 2000   LOCATION:  THE ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS 
Referees:  Mitch Halpern, Carlos Padilla, Tony Weeks 

Judges:  Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Robert Hoyle, Patricia Jarman-Manning 

Judges:  Art Lurie, C.J. Ross, Al Siciliano 

Timekeepers:  Al Bisek, Jane Broadfoot 

Ringside Doctors:  Margaret Goodman, David Wichman 

Ring Announcer:  Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter:  Momentum Enterprises 

Matchmaker:  Duke Durden 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

  

EDSON NASCIMENTO 
Tijuana, BC, MX 

----- vs ----- 
JAVIER HECTOR VALADEZ 
Tijuana, BC, MX 

TECHNICAL DRAW, accidental head 
butt 2:30 of 4th round.  Valadez cut 
and could not continue. 
NASCIMENTO - VALADEZ 
30-27; 30-27; 29-28 

NV015513 
 
 

NV030991 

 
 

10 

10/03/72 
 
 

05/08/74 

140.5 
 
 

142 

Suspend Valadez until 05/17/2000 
No contact until 05/02/2000 - right eye 
laceration 
 
Referee:  Mitch Halpern 

FRED PHELON NEAL 
San Diego, CA 

----- vs ----- 
SANDRO MARCOS 
Sinaloa, MX 

Neal won by TKO 2:50 of the 7th 
round.  

CA046898 
 
 

CA039264 

 
 

10 

05/10/72 
 
 

08/13/73 

129 
 
 

129 

Suspend Marcos until 04/17/2000 
No contact until 04/08/2000 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

HECTOR RENE AROSTEGUI 
Coachella, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JESUS C. DIAZ 
Coachella, CA 

Diaz won by TKO at the end of 5th 
round.  (Referee stops bout on Drs 
advice) 

NV042670 
 
 

CA037523 

 
 

6 

12/08/77 
 
 

09/10/74 

159.5 
 
 

158 

Suspend Arostegui until 05/17/2000 
No contact until 05/02/2000 
 
 
Referee:  Carlos Padilla 

CEBIEN SAINT PIERRE 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DEXTER AMBROSE WILLIAMS 
Las Vegas, NV 

St. Pierre won by unanimous decision 
. 
 
St. PIERRE – WILLIAMS 
39-37; 39-37; 40-36 

AZ045332 
 
 

NV031881 

 
 

4 

12/09/68 
 
 

07/29/70 

157 
 
 

155 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

MARCO ANTONIO ARAUZ 
Palmdale, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JAMAL L. HODGES 
Las Vegas, NV 

TECHNICAL DRAW, accidental head 
butt in the 1st round.  Arauz cut and 
could not continue for 2nd round. 

CA056796 
 
 

NV057191 

 
 

4 

02/16/80 
 
 

08/09/69 

131 
 
 

130 

Suspend Arauz until 05/17/2000 and left 
eye laceration is cleared by Dr or no 
contest until 09/14/2000 
 
 
Referee:  Mitch Halpern 

 


