STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577		BOXING SHOW RESULTS DATE: MARCH 17, 2000 LOCATION: THE ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS							
		Referees: Mitch Halpern, Carlos Padilla, Tony Weeks Judges: Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Robert Hoyle, Patricia Jarman-Manning							
COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano	Timek	Judges: Art Lurie, C.J. Ross, Al Siciliano Timekeepers: Al Bisek, Jane Broadfoot Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, David Wichman							
Lorenzo Fertitta Dr. Luther Mack	Ring A	Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez Promoter: Momentum Enterprises							
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner	Match	Matchmaker: Duke Durden							
Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks			

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
EDSON NASCIMENTO Tijuana, BC, MX	TECHNICAL DRAW, accidental head butt 2:30 of 4 th round. Valadez cut and could not continue.	NV015513	10	10/03/72	140.5	Suspend Valadez until 05/17/2000 No contact until 05/02/2000 - right eye laceration
JAVIER HECTOR VALADEZ Tijuana, BC, MX	NASCIMENTO - VALADEZ 30-27; 30-27; 29-28	NV030991	10	05/08/74	142	Referee: Mitch Halpern
FRED PHELON NEAL San Diego, CA	Neal won by TKO 2:50 of the 7 th round.	CA046898		05/10/72	129	Suspend Marcos until 04/17/2000 No contact until 04/08/2000
SANDRO MARCOS Sinaloa, MX		CA039264	10	08/13/73	129	Referee: Tony Weeks
HECTOR RENE AROSTEGUI Coachella, CA	Diaz won by TKO at the end of 5 th round. (Referee stops bout on Drs advice)	NV042670		12/08/77	159.5	Suspend Arostegui until 05/17/2000 No contact until 05/02/2000
JESUS C. DIAZ Coachella, CA		CA037523	6	09/10/74	158	Referee: Carlos Padilla
CEBIEN SAINT PIERRE Las Vegas, NV	St. Pierre won by unanimous decision .	AZ045332		12/09/68	157	
DEXTER AMBROSE WILLIAMS Las Vegas, NV	St. PIERRE – WILLIAMS 39-37; 39-37; 40-36	NV031881	4	07/29/70	155	Referee: Tony Weeks
MARCO ANTONIO ARAUZ Palmdale, CA	TECHNICAL DRAW, accidental head butt in the 1 st round. Arauz cut and could not continue for 2 nd round.	CA056796	4	02/16/80	131	Suspend Arauz until 05/17/2000 and left eye laceration is cleared by Dr or no contest until 09/14/2000
JAMAL L. HODGES Las Vegas, NV		NV057191	4	08/09/69	130	Referee: Mitch Halpern